# City of Hawk Point

P.O. Box 302 | 121 Lincoln | Hawk Point, Mo. 63349 | USA Phone 636-338-4377 | Fax 636-338-4827

# **SPECIAL MEETING**

The City of Hawk Point will meet at 5:30 pm on Monday, August 21, 2023

at 180 West Lincoln, Hawk Point, MO 63349

#### TENTATIVE AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of the Agenda
- 3. **Reading and approval of the minutes**

B. Reading of the minutes and approval of the minutes from the previous regular meeting

# 4. **Public Hearing**

A. Public Hearing for the 2023 Tax Levy

# 5. **2023 Tax Levy**

A. Bill No. 2023001, Ordinance No. 35-18: An Ordinance enacted pursuant to Missouri Revised Statutes, Section 67.110. Fixing the Annual Rate of Levy for the Real Estate and Personal Property Taxes within the Corporate Limits of the City of Hawk Point, Missouri.

## 6. New Business

A. Approval to enter into lease purchase agreement with First State Community Bank for an amount up to \$55,000 to purchase a patrol car, lighting, equipment, and wording

#### 7. **Ordinances and Resolutions**

A. An Ordinance Approving a Tax-Exempt Equipment Lease Purchase Agreement with First State Community Bank

## 8. Adjourn

This notice is being given  $\underline{24}$  hours prior to the meeting. If less than 24 hours, the following reason for the late notice is given. A copy of this notice shall be kept by the city clerk as part of the meeting and shall be posted on a bulletin board or other prominent place easily accessible to the public and designated for such purpose at the principal office of the governmental body or if no such office exists at the building in which the meeting is held. A copy of the notice may be obtained by contacting the City Clerk at P.O. Box 302, Hawk Point, Mo. 63349.

This Meeting or vote is: \_\_X\_Open

\_\_\_\_ Closed \_\_\_ Closed for item(s):

Mayor Mark Seigler

Posted: By: Amanda Stout, City Clerk Date: 08/17/2023 Time: 4:00 PM

If you have any special needs as addressed by the ADA, please contact City Hall at 636-338-4377